

Present:- Mohd.Aqil Saifi.  
Addl.Sessions Judge, 1st Court, Durgapur.  
Spl.(POCSO) Case No. 28 of 2025  
( Arising out of Faridpur P.S Case No.56/2025 dt.06/08/2025 )  
State of West Bengal - Vs - Accused persons/Bijoy Dhangar and ors.

Order No. 11 dt.20/09/2025 :-

Today is fixed for production of the accused person, appearance of the defacto complainant, production of C.D , hearing of the bail petition and I.O's report.

I.O's report was received on 10/09/2025 and the same is lying with this case record.

Accused/**Bijoy Dhangar** is **virtually** produced from the correctional Home and he is remanded to J/C till the next date(i.e on **23/09/2025**) Ld. defence counsel is present.

S/R of notice in respect of the defacto complainant is received after service.

No appearance is made by the defacto complainant.

No steps is taken by the Ld.PP-I/C.

No process of summon is issued against the accused/Jagati Dhangar till date.

Office is directed to comply the previous order at once.

The case is adjourned today for the ends of justice.

**Call for C.D.**

**Issue notice upon the defacto complainant as per the provision of law.**

Fix **23/09/2025** for production of the accused person, S/R and appearance of the accused/Jagati Dhangar, appearance of the defacto complainant, production of C.D & hearing of the bail petition.

Dic. & Corr. By me.

Addl. Sessions Judge,  
1st Court, Durgapur.  
(J.O.Code :WB01310)

Addl. Sessions Judge,  
1st Court, Durgapur  
(J.O.Code :WB01310)

Memo. No. \_\_\_\_\_/dt.20/09/2025

Copy forwarded to :- 1) O/C, Faridpur P.S for information and n/a.